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RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Requester:
TransCapacity / Skipping Stone

Request No.:
R97110 


1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

      Accept as requested



  X  Change to Existing Practice

  X  Accept as modified below


      Status Quo

      Decline

2.  TYPE OF MAINTENANCE

Per Request:




Per Recommendation:
      Initiation




      Initiation 

  X  Modification




  X  Modification

      Interpretation



      Interpretation

      Withdrawal




      Withdrawal

      Principle (x.1.z)



      Principle (x.1.z)

      Definition (x.2.z)



      Definition (x.2.z)

  X  Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

      Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

      Document (x.4.z)



  X  Document (x.4.z)

      Data Element (x.4.z)



  X  Data Element (x.4.z)

      Code Value (x.4.z)



      Code Value (x.4.z)

      X12 Implementation Guide


  X  X12 Implementation Guide

      Business Process Documentation

  X  Business Process Documentation

3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:


· Modify the following data sets to modify the definition of the data elements ‘Posting Date’ and ‘Posting Time’:

NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.1
Offer Download

NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.2
Bid Download

NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.3
Award Download

· Modify NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.5 – Withdrawal Download to delete the following data elements:

Withdrawal Posting Date

Withdrawal Posting Time

· Modify NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.5 – Withdrawal Download to add the following data elements:

Posting Date

Posting Time

· Modify the Technical Implementation of Business Process for NAESB WGQ Standard 5.4.5 – Withdrawal Download

DATA DICTIONARY (for new documents and addition, modification or deletion of data elements)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.1
Offer Download

NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.2
Bid Download

NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.3
Award Download

	Business Name (Abbreviation)
	Definition
	EBB Usage
	EDI/FF Usage
	Condition

	Posting Date 
(Post Date)
	The date on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.
	M
	M
	

	Posting Time 
(Post Time) 
	The time on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.
	M
	M
	


Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.5
Withdrawal Download

	Business Name (Abbreviation)
	Definition
	EBB Usage
	EDI/FF Usage
	Condition

	Posting Date 
(Post Date)
	The date on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.
	M
	M
	

	Posting Time 
(Post Time) 
	The time on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.
	M
	M
	

	Withdrawal Posting Date 
(W/D Post Date) 
	The date on which the transportation service provider posted this withdrawal notice.  Postings are date and time stamped by the transportation service provider when they are posted.
	M
	M
	

	Withdrawal Posting Time 
(W/D Post Time)
	The time at which the transportation service provider posted this withdrawal notice.
	M
	M
	


BUSINESS PROCESS DOCUMENTATION (for addition, modification or deletion of business process documentation language)

Standards Book:
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.5
Withdrawal Download

	Language:  Technical Implementation of Business Process – modify the 4th paragraph as follows:

	The withdrawal posting date and withdrawal posting time indicate the date and time that the withdrawal was initially posted or updated by the transportation service provider and was available for download.


TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Name and No.: 
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 5.4.5
Withdrawal Download

	Description of Change:

	Withdrawal Download (5.4.5)

	Data Elem Xref to X12

	Heading DTM:  Modify the Withdrawal Posting Date and Withdrawal Posting Time data element names as follows to delete the word ‘Withdrawal”:

DTM          M          Withdrawal Posting Date

                  M          Withdrawal Posting Time



	X12 Mapping

	Heading DTM (position 150): DTM07:  In the element note, modify data elements ‘Withdrawal Posting Date’ and ‘Withdrawal Posting Time’ to ‘Posting Date’ and ‘Posting Time’.


4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

The request addresses the date time stamp appearing in the capacity release datasets in the field called Posting Date/Time. The time appearing in the field "Posting Date/Time" should be the time that the completed Offer, Bid, Award, and Notice of Withdrawal (as applicable) first appeared on the Transportation Service Provider's Electronic Bulletin Board (EBB) as a completed activity (or reached the completed state, in the event there was no EBB involved in the transaction).

The proposed standard would allow the data requester to receive data and know when it was FIRST posted to the Electronic Bulletin Board. The standard would also eliminate duplicated data as the data requester, using the Upload of Request for Download dataset can specify a "date after" value and receive only those transactions which were first posted after a data requester specified date and time. This means that even if a transaction may be posted for a duration of time, the data requester need not continually receive such transactions in each subsequent download 

b.  Description of Recommendation:

Business Practices Subcommittee
See meeting miutes for the following Business Practices Subcommittee meetings:

· January 13, 2000

· January 20, 2000

· August 4, 2004

MOTION

January 20, 2000
· Modify the definition of Posting Date and Posting Time as follows:

Posting Date:
The date on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.

Posting Time: The time on which the service provider initially posts or updates (changes) this the information.

· Delete the data elements Withdraw Posting Date and Withdrawal Posting Time from the Withdrawal Download (GISB Standard 5.4.5). and add the mandatory data elements Posting Date and Posting Time with the above definitions.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	8
	0
	8
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	Services
	4
	0
	4
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	
	13
	0
	13
	5.00
	0.00
	5


Motion Passes

Information Requirements Subcommittee
See meeting miutes for the following Information Requirements Subcommittee meetings:

· July 14, 2004

· August 25, 2004

Motion:

Adopt the proposed implementation for R97110 as reflected in the attached workpaper.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	7
	0
	7
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	
	7
	0
	7
	2.00
	0.00
	2


Motion Passes

Technical Subcommittee

See the meeting minutes for the following Technical Subcommittee meeting:

· March 15-16, 2005

Motion:

	Segments
	Vote For
	Balanced For
	Vote Against
	Balanced Against

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pipelines
	7
	2
	0
	0

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	7
	2
	0
	0


Motion passes

c.  Business Purpose:

d.  Commentary/Rationale of Subcommittee(s)/Task Force(s):
3
1
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